2/6/26, 1:01 AM

Allen Parish Sheriff's Office

allen.lavns.org/roster.aspx

To Serve & Protect

Allen Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: ShowAlA B CDE F GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Name
L AUGUST, DAVID
L AUSTIN, BREALON
L BABINEAUX, BRIAN ANTHONY
(4 BATISTE, JOHN
4 BENNETT, HAILY BELLARD
L BERGERON, COLLYN CHANCE
L BERTRAND, HARLIN
L BERTRAND, STEPHANIE
L BLOODWORTH, DAVID G
(4 BLOUNT, CURLEY RAY
[ BLOUNT, DARRYL EDWARD
L BOYD, JAYDEN A
L BRISCOE, COREY
(4 BUSH, JAMAR DEANDRE
L BUTLER, TARA ELIZABETH
L BUXTON, JACOB
L BUXTON, SAMUEL
L CAPPEL, DARON TODD
L CARROLL, SCOTTIE
(4 CHAMPAGNE, KENNETH
(4 CHAPMAN, DANIEL GENE
L CHAPMAN, DEVON JADE
L CHAPMAN, WILLIE J
L CHRISTIAN-HINES, HARRY
L CLEMENT, LEWARD SCOTT
L CLOUD, JACOB
L COLE, RAYMOND
L COLLINS, JAMES LEE
L CONNER, CHAD WILLIAM
(4 CONSTON, ZAIFRED
L COURVILLE, DUSTIN JACOB
L DAVIS, TERRY
L DELEE, DELILAH LORAINE
L DESSELLE, MICHAEL
L DEVILLE, VORANCE MATTHEW
L DICKENS, THOMAS

allen.lavns.org/roster.aspx

DOB

11/14/1963

11/26/2001

04/02/1981

03/07/2005

11/02/2003

06/08/1996

05/09/1973

04/07/1972

03/30/1973

03/03/1995

09/20/1996

09/06/2007

08/12/1986

08/02/1990

06/18/2000

06/05/1991

08/14/2000

03/03/1980

05/13/1965

04/03/1976

10/16/1983

09/18/2000

05/28/1980

12/26/1978

10/11/1988

03/26/1993

01/13/1989

12/29/1966

09/09/1983

07/12/2005

06/15/1983

01/02/1971

05/17/1985

05/11/1969

06/12/1991

09/08/1988

Race

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

White

_ﬁ.‘

Sheriff Douglas L.}

# of offenders: 125
Last updated: 2/6/2026 1:30:37 AM Central Time

Gender Arrest Date
Male

Male

Male

Male 04/16/2025
Female 01/09/2025
Male 01/17/2026
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male 12/01/2025
Male 12/05/2025
Male 11/23/2025
Male 01/11/2023
Female 01/14/2026
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male 07/15/2025
Male 01/22/2026
Male

Male 11/27/2025
Male 11/22/2025
Male 06/22/2025
Male 07/24/2024
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male 09/17/2024
Male 08/15/2024
Female 01/14/2026
Male 02/04/2026
Male 04/07/2025
Male 11/26/2023
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L

L

DOWNING, WILLIAM

DOYLE, DARA WAYNE
DRUMMOND, JEREMY LEE
EAVES, DOMINIQUE ROBERT
EDWARDS, ANGELA
EDWARDS, JUSTIN
EDWARDS, ROBERT

FITCH, ALVIN

FONTENOT, JOSEPH CONRAD
FONTENOT, RAMONA
FREEMAN, DWAINE TROY
GOMES, LOGAN BRYCE
GONZALES, JUAN MANUEL
GOUDEAU, DERRICK DWAYNE
GRAY, CHRISTOPHER
GUIDRY, ISAAC SETH
HAMILTON, SHADOW
HAVILAND, WILLIAM CLARENCE
HEBERT, COLTON

HOBSON, COURTNEY LYN
HUVAL, TONYA HOPE
JACOBS, ZA'KYREN
JAUBERT, PAUL DRAKE
JENKINS, JACKIE LYNN
JOSEPH, JOE

KAMILA, AMIT KUMAR

KEITH, DERRICK

LABORDE, CAIN RILEY
LAIRD, MICHAEL JOSEPH
LEBLANC, SKYLER CAPPEL
MANUEL, JOHN COLBY COLBY
MARICLE, VENECIA ANN
MAYO, DAVIEN

MCGEE, RONALD

MILES, WILLIAM

MILLER, ISAAC

MONCEAUX, MARCUS
MONTOU, BRADLEY

OLDS, ALLISON

PARKER, AARON

PARKER, CODY WAYNE
PARKER, OLIVIA YOLANDA
PERRY, JUSTIN BLAKE
PITRE, CASS EDWARDS
PRESLEY, SHEALA FAE
RECORD, PRINCE JOSEPH

ROBERTS, BRENT

allen.lavns.org/roster.aspx

08/12/1960

10/14/1982

09/18/1983

04/21/2004

06/20/1967

12/12/1981

05/11/1967

04/19/2005

01/13/1979

11/03/1977

11/13/1987

02/09/2006

08/08/2002

10/01/1987

08/15/1975

02/06/1997

12/06/2000

10/07/2004

07/05/2006

09/18/1988

05/13/1983

10/20/2006

10/15/1991

09/15/1988

12/25/1957

03/22/1988

12/11/1984

09/04/1997

01/11/1990

12/06/1993

12/28/1983

09/22/1977

10/04/1977

01/21/1985

09/11/1983

04/06/1964

04/07/1994

01/02/1958

05/08/1995

12/15/2005

03/17/1986

10/17/1990

04/02/1994

04/02/1990

11/12/1984

05/15/1989

01/27/1991

allen.lavns.org/roster.aspx
White
White
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White
Black
Black
Black
White
Black
Black
White
White
White
White
Black
White
Black
White
White
Black
American Indian/Alaska Native
Black
White
White
White
White
White
Black
White
Black
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Black

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

07/09/2024

01/22/2026

01/02/2026

10/25/2025

10/30/2025

12/14/2023

04/03/2024

03/20/2024

03/05/2025

11/24/2025

08/19/2025

05/09/2023

11/17/2025

08/10/2024

07/01/2025

06/28/2024

08/16/2024

02/05/2026

05/05/2025

10/16/2025

04/27/2025

01/06/2026
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=393538
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=393538
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=283354
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=283354
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L

L

ROBINSON, STEVEN

RODRIGUEZ, LOGAN

SCOTT, CHRISTOPHER LEE

SHANO, TIMOTHY REESE

SHIRD, SEBASTIAN CORON

SKINNER, BRANDON

SLAYTON II, JOHN VANDON

SMITH, BLAYNE KYLE

SMITH, COLTON THOMAS

SMITH, JAMES

SMITH, JONATHAN PHILLIP

SMITH, LILLIAN

SMITH, PHILLIP

SOLOMON, CHRISTOPHER KALIN

SOLOMON, MICHAEL

SONNIER, ANTHONY RAY

SOUTH, FREDRECK TYRONE

STERLING, GARRETT

STROTHER, JOHNNY

TERREBONNE, DORCELLIE

THIBODEAUX, ANTHONY

THIBODEAUX, RON OSWAL

THOMAS, XAVIER KENTRELL

TRAYLOR, BRUCE

UNIGWE, MARCUS

VINSON, JAMES

VOORHIES, JAMES TREVOR

WARE, COREY LAMONT

WARE, JUSTIN LEE

WATLEY, JEREMY

WELBORN, BLAKE ANDREW

WEST, TRISTAN TRUMAINE

WHATLEY, WILLIAM

WILLIAMS, KEYON

WILLIAMS, ZERRICK

WILLIAMSON, CHERIE

WILLIS, DEREK

WILLIS, ERVIN

WILLIS, RICKY

WINFREE, MICHAEL

YOUNG, MICHAEL JOSEPH

ZANDT, NOAH

10/16/1975

11/06/2002

01/07/1977

01/23/1985

11/25/1993

04/01/1985

10/08/2002

11/17/1992

03/15/1996

08/07/1973

01/23/1988

11/30/1969

11/10/1980

10/16/1994

06/21/1983

02/17/1984

03/21/1987

12/23/1988

04/16/1962

12/05/1959

11/16/1984

10/03/1981

12/27/2006

02/02/1968

12/29/1977

07/24/1984

04/22/1982

01/01/1981

08/21/1998

02/28/2007

02/18/1988

12/12/1980

10/10/1968

01/05/1995

11/01/1987

12/09/1967

05/15/1989

11/18/1987

04/30/1990

05/01/1982

03/04/1986

06/30/2004
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White
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Black
Black
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White
Black
White
Black
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Black
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Black
Black
Unknown
White
White
Black
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Black
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White
Black
Black
White
White
White
White
White
White

White
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

09/17/2025

09/09/2025

11/28/2024

01/22/2026

11/10/2025

11/18/2025

02/05/2026

10/06/2025

09/08/2025

04/21/2023

02/03/2025

01/14/2026

08/01/2024

01/07/2026

07/22/2024

06/08/2024

01/14/2026

05/27/2025

02/20/2024

09/21/2025

02/04/2025

06/04/2025

01/04/2025

03/24/2025

07/07/2025

02/10/2025
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=254019
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=254019
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=801640
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=801640
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=279535
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=279535
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=737754
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=737754
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=771556
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=771556
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=700509
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=700509
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=958277
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=958277
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=571404
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=571404
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=317618
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=317618
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=289097
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=289097
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=989556
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=989556
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=550053
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=550053
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=372433
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=372433
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=889914
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=889914
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=427949
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=427949
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=193994
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=193994
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=863268
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=863268
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=539337
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=539337
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=311839
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=311839
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=943963
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=943963
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=983199
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=983199
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=978755
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=978755
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=723889
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=723889
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=269001
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=269001
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=890797
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=890797
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=982410
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=982410
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=481401
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=481401
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=852478
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=852478
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=800660
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=800660
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=911499
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=911499
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=273230
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=273230
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=715625
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=715625
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=450174
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=450174
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=884358
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=884358
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=201791
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=201791
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=972171
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=972171
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=858538
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=858538
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=520667
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=520667
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=967909
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=967909
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=571785
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=571785
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=390710
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=390710
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=312610
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=2&offenderID=312610

