

Allen Parish Sheriff's Office



Sheriff Douglas L. Hebert, III

To Serve & Protect

Allen Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: [Show All](#) A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

of offenders: 125
Last updated: 2/6/2026 1:30:37 AM Central Time

Name	DOB	Race	Gender	Arrest Date
AUGUST, DAVID	11/14/1963	Black	Male	
AUSTIN, BREALON	11/26/2001	Black	Male	
BABINEAUX, BRIAN ANTHONY	04/02/1981	White	Male	
BATISTE, JOHN	03/07/2005	White	Male	04/16/2025
BENNETT, HAILY BELLARD	11/02/2003	White	Female	01/09/2025
BERGERON, COLLYN CHANCE	06/08/1996	White	Male	01/17/2026
BERTRAND, HARLIN	05/09/1973	White	Male	
BERTRAND, STEPHANIE	04/07/1972	White	Female	
BLOODWORTH, DAVID G	03/30/1973	White	Male	
BLOUNT, CURLEY RAY	03/03/1995	Black	Male	
BLOUNT, DARRYL EDWARD	09/20/1996	Black	Male	12/01/2025
BOYD, JAYDEN A	09/06/2007	Black	Male	12/05/2025
BRISCOE, COREY	08/12/1986	White	Male	11/23/2025
BUSH, JAMAR DEANDRE	08/02/1990	Black	Male	01/11/2023
BUTLER, TARA ELIZABETH	06/18/2000	White	Female	01/14/2026
BUXTON, JACOB	06/05/1991	White	Male	
BUXTON, SAMUEL	08/14/2000	White	Male	
CAPPEL, DARON TODD	03/03/1980	White	Male	
CARROLL, SCOTTIE	05/13/1965	White	Male	
CHAMPAGNE, KENNETH	04/03/1976	White	Male	07/15/2025
CHAPMAN, DANIEL GENE	10/16/1983	White	Male	01/22/2026
CHAPMAN, DEVON JADE	09/18/2000	White	Male	
CHAPMAN, WILLIE J	05/28/1980	Black	Male	11/27/2025
CHRISTIAN-HINES, HARRY	12/26/1978	Black	Male	11/22/2025
CLEMENT, LEWARD SCOTT	10/11/1988	White	Male	06/22/2025
CLOUD, JACOB	03/26/1993	White	Male	07/24/2024
COLE, RAYMOND	01/13/1989	Black	Male	
COLLINS, JAMES LEE	12/29/1966	White	Male	
CONNER, CHAD WILLIAM	09/09/1983	White	Male	
CONSTON, ZAIFRED	07/12/2005	Black	Male	
COURVILLE, DUSTIN JACOB	06/15/1983	White	Male	09/17/2024
DAVIS, TERRY	01/02/1971	Black	Male	08/15/2024
DELEE, DELILAH LORAIN	05/17/1985	White	Female	01/14/2026
DESSELLE, MICHAEL	05/11/1969	White	Male	02/04/2026
DEVILLE, VORANCE MATTHEW	06/12/1991	White	Male	04/07/2025
DICKENS, THOMAS	09/08/1988	White	Male	11/26/2023

	DOWNING, WILLIAM	08/12/1960	White	Male	07/09/2024
	DOYLE, DARA WAYNE	10/14/1982	White	Male	
	DRUMMOND, JEREMY LEE	09/18/1983	White	Male	01/22/2026
	EAVES, DOMINIQUE ROBERT	04/21/2004	White	Male	01/02/2026
	EDWARDS, ANGELA	06/20/1967	White	Female	
	EDWARDS, JUSTIN	12/12/1981	Black	Male	
	EDWARDS, ROBERT	05/11/1967	Black	Male	
	FITCH, ALVIN	04/19/2005	Black	Male	
	FONTENOT, JOSEPH CONRAD	01/13/1979	White	Male	10/25/2025
	FONTENOT, RAMONA	11/03/1977	Black	Female	
	FREEMAN, DWAIN TROY	11/13/1987	Black	Male	10/30/2025
	GOMES, LOGAN BRYCE	02/09/2006	Black	Male	12/14/2023
	GONZALES, JUAN MANUEL	08/08/2002	White	Male	
	GOUDEAU, DERRICK DWAYNE	10/01/1987	Black	Male	
	GRAY, CHRISTOPHER	08/15/1975	Black	Male	
	GUIDRY, ISAAC SETH	02/06/1997	White	Male	
	HAMILTON, SHADOW	12/06/2000	White	Male	
	HAVILAND, WILLIAM CLARENCE	10/07/2004	White	Male	
	HEBERT, COLTON	07/05/2006	White	Male	
	HOBSON, COURTNEY LYN	09/18/1988	Black	Male	
	HUVAL, TONYA HOPE	05/13/1983	White	Female	
	JACOBS, ZA'KYREN	10/20/2006	Black	Male	04/03/2024
	JAUBERT, PAUL DRAKE	10/15/1991	White	Male	03/20/2024
	JENKINS, JACKIE LYNN	09/15/1988	White	Male	03/05/2025
	JOSEPH, JOE	12/25/1957	Black	Male	11/24/2025
	KAMILA, AMIT KUMAR	03/22/1988	American Indian/Alaska Native	Male	08/19/2025
	KEITH, DERRICK	12/11/1984	Black	Male	
	LABORDE, CAIN RILEY	09/04/1997	White	Male	
	LAIRD, MICHAEL JOSEPH	01/11/1990	White	Male	05/09/2023
	LEBLANC, SKYLER CAPPEL	12/06/1993	White	Female	11/17/2025
	MANUEL, JOHN COLBY COLBY	12/28/1983	White	Male	08/10/2024
	MARICLE, VENECIA ANN	09/22/1977	White	Female	
	MAYO, DAVIEN	10/04/1977	Black	Male	
	MCGEE, RONALD	01/21/1985	White	Male	07/01/2025
	MILES, WILLIAM	09/11/1983	Black	Male	06/28/2024
	MILLER, ISAAC	04/06/1964	White	Male	
	MONCEAUX, MARCUS	04/07/1994	White	Male	08/16/2024
	MONTOU, BRADLEY	01/02/1958	White	Male	
	OLDS, ALLISON	05/08/1995	White	Female	
	PARKER, AARON	12/15/2005	White	Male	02/05/2026
	PARKER, CODY WAYNE	03/17/1986	White	Male	
	PARKER, OLIVIA YOLANDA	10/17/1990	White	Female	
	PERRY, JUSTIN BLAKE	04/02/1994	White	Male	05/05/2025
	PITRE, CASS EDWARDS	04/02/1990	White	Male	10/16/2025
	PRESLEY, SHEALA FAE	11/12/1984	White	Female	
	RECORD, PRINCE JOSEPH	05/15/1989	Black	Male	04/27/2025
	ROBERTS, BRENT	01/27/1991	Black	Male	01/06/2026

	ROBINSON, STEVEN	10/16/1975	White	Male	
	RODRIGUEZ, LOGAN	11/06/2002	White	Male	09/17/2025
	SCOTT, CHRISTOPHER LEE	01/07/1977	White	Male	09/09/2025
	SHANO, TIMOTHY REESE	01/23/1985	White	Male	11/28/2024
	SHIRD, SEBASTIAN CORON	11/25/1993	Black	Male	01/22/2026
	SKINNER, BRANDON	04/01/1985	Black	Male	
	SLAYTON II, JOHN VANDON	10/08/2002	White	Male	11/10/2025
	SMITH, BLAYNE KYLE	11/17/1992	White	Male	11/18/2025
	SMITH, COLTON THOMAS	03/15/1996	White	Male	02/05/2026
	SMITH, JAMES	08/07/1973	White	Male	
	SMITH, JONATHAN PHILLIP	01/23/1988	White	Male	10/06/2025
	SMITH, LILLIAN	11/30/1969	Black	Female	09/08/2025
	SMITH, PHILLIP	11/10/1980	White	Male	04/21/2023
	SOLOMON, CHRISTOPHER KALIN	10/16/1994	Black	Male	02/03/2025
	SOLOMON, MICHAEL	06/21/1983	White	Male	
	SONNIER, ANTHONY RAY	02/17/1984	White	Male	01/14/2026
	SOUTH, FREDRECK TYRONE	03/21/1987	Black	Male	
	STERLING, GARRETT	12/23/1988	White	Male	
	STROTHER, JOHNNY	04/16/1962	White	Male	08/01/2024
	TERREBONNE, DORCELLIE	12/05/1959	White	Male	01/07/2026
	THIBODEAUX, ANTHONY	11/16/1984	White	Male	
	THIBODEAUX, RON OSWAL	10/03/1981	White	Male	07/22/2024
	THOMAS, XAVIER KENTRELL	12/27/2006	Black	Male	
	TRAYLOR, BRUCE	02/02/1968	Black	Male	06/08/2024
	UNIGWE, MARCUS	12/29/1977	Unknown	Male	
	VINSON, JAMES	07/24/1984	White	Male	
	VOORHIES, JAMES TREVOR	04/22/1982	White	Male	
	WARE, COREY LAMONT	01/01/1981	Black	Male	01/14/2026
	WARE, JUSTIN LEE	08/21/1998	White	Male	05/27/2025
	WATLEY, JEREMY	02/28/2007	Black	Male	
	WELBORN, BLAKE ANDREW	02/18/1988	White	Male	02/20/2024
	WEST, TRISTAN TRUMAINE	12/12/1980	Black	Male	09/21/2025
	WHATLEY, WILLIAM	10/10/1968	White	Male	
	WILLIAMS, KEYON	01/05/1995	Black	Male	
	WILLIAMS, ZERRICK	11/01/1987	Black	Male	02/04/2025
	WILLIAMSON, CHERIE	12/09/1967	White	Female	
	WILLIS, DEREK	05/15/1989	White	Male	06/04/2025
	WILLIS, ERVIN	11/18/1987	White	Male	01/04/2025
	WILLIS, RICKY	04/30/1990	White	Male	03/24/2025
	WINFREE, MICHAEL	05/01/1982	White	Male	
	YOUNG, MICHAEL JOSEPH	03/04/1986	White	Male	07/07/2025
	ZANDT, NOAH	06/30/2004	White	Male	02/10/2025

Provided as a service by Sheriff Doug Hebert | 601 Court Street, Oberlin, 70655 | p:337.639.4353